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Interviews with 1,007 adult Americans conducted by telephone
by ORC International on October 14-16, 2011. The margin of
sampling error for results based on the total sample is plus or
minus 3 percentage points. The sample also includes 925
interviews among registered voters (plus or minus 3 percentage
points).

The sample includes 806 interviews among landline respondents
and 201 interviews among cell phone respondents.
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4. Do you think that Congress so far this year has done something to address the problems facing the
country today, or do you think Congress has done nothing to address the country's problems?

Oct. 14-16
2011
Done something 28%
Done nothing 69%
No opinion 3%
4. Do you think that Congress so far this year has done something to address the problems facing the

country today, or do you think Congress has done nothing to address the country's problems?

5. (IF DONE NOTHING) Do you think the Republicans in Congress or the Democrats in Congress
have been more responsible for the fact that Congress has done nothing to address the country's
problems?

QUESTIONS 4 AND 5 COMBINED

Oct. 14-16

2011
Republicans responsible 28%
Democrats responsible 18%
Both equally responsible (vol.) 18%
Neither responsible (vol.) 4%
Congress has done something (from Q.4) 28%
No opinion 3%
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Question 4

Cctober 14 to 16, 2011

Do you think that Congress so far this year has done sonething to address the problens facing

the country today,
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* percentage less than 1%
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CNN ORC International Poll --

Question 4/5

Cctober 14 to 16, 2011

Q. Do you think that Congress so far this year has done sonething to address the problenms facing

the country today,

@&b. Do you think the Republicans in Congress or the Denbcrats in Congress have been nore
responsible for the fact that Congress has done nothing to address the country's probl ens?

Base = Total Sanple
Tot al
Done sonet hi ng 28%
Done not hing, Rep responsible 28%
Done not hi ng, Dem responsi bl e 18%
Both equal |y responsible 18%
Nei t her responsible 4%
No opi ni on 3%
Sanpl ing Error +/-3.0
Tot al
Done sonet hi ng 28%
Done not hing, Rep responsible 28%
Done not hi ng, Dem responsi bl e 18%
Both equal ly responsible 18%
Nei t her responsible 4%
No opi ni on 3%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0
Tot al
Done sonet hi ng 28%
Done not hing, Rep responsible 28%
Done not hi ng, Dem responsi bl e 18%
Both equal |y responsible 18%
Nei t her responsible 4%
No opi ni on 3%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0
Tot al
Done sonet hi ng 28%
Done not hing, Rep responsible 28%
Done not hi ng, Dem responsi bl e 18%
Both equal |y responsible 18%
Nei t her responsible 4%
No opi ni on 3%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0
Tot al
Done sonet hi ng 28%
Done not hing, Rep responsible 28%
Done not hi ng, Dem responsi bl e 18%
Both equal ly responsible 18%
Nei t her responsible 4%
No opi ni on 3%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0
Tot al
Done sonet hi ng 28%
Done not hing, Rep responsible 28%
Done not hi ng, Dem responsi bl e 18%
Both equal |y responsible 18%
Nei t her responsible 4%
No opi ni on 3%
Sanpling Error +/-3.0

* percentage less than 1%
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